IT-234 — datrabase
conceprts

UNIT 8 — USING SQL COMMANDS TO QUERY DATA IN MORE
THAN-ONE TABLE



overview

You have explored gathering
data from one table.

In this unit, you will be
combining data from two or
more tables to produce a
result sef.

This technique is how you
can get a lot of useful data
from the database, but it
requires knowledge of how
the tables are laid out.




overview

We can join tables (or
views) whenever we
need data from more
than one table in our
query results.

In SQL, you specify joins
by listing the tables or
views to be joined after
the FROM clause of the
SELECT statement.




overview

The SQL JOIN clause is
used with the FROM
table specifications to
combine records from
two or more tables in
a database.

A JOIN is a means for
combining fields from
two tables by using
values common to
each.




overview

Subqgueries are another means
for extracting data from
multiple tables in a SQL query.

0e®
T

A subquery refers to a query
(SELECT statement) that is
contained in, and thus is

subordinate to, another query.

Subqueries offer a very flexible
way of selecting data.




overview

results from mul’rlple —

SELECT queries into used if certain
a consolidated conditions are met.
result set. columns.

statement must also

be in the same
order.




overview

After completing this unit, you should
be able to:

> Use advanced SQL
statements to manage and
inferact with data from
more than one table.



SQL Joins

In a relational database, data is
distributed in multiple logical tables.

To get a complete meaningful set of
data, you need to query data from
these tables via joins.

SQL Server suppor’rs many kinds of joins
including inner join, Ief’rjom right join,
full outer join, and cross join.

Each join type specifies how SQL
Server uses data from one table to
select rows in another table.




Example tables from Northwind database:

= fh'"ms z _| orders v _| customers v
7 ShippertD TNT(11) oy ! OrderID INT(11) CustomerID VARCHAR(5)
* CompanyName VARCHAR(40) I # CustomerID VARCHAR(S) F + CompanyName VARCHAR(40)
/ Phone VARCHAR(24) | 2 EmployeeID INT(11) K > ContactName VARCHAR(30)
i__|< 2 OrderDate DATE ;-|__| 2 ContactTitle VARCHAR(30)

> RequiredDate DATE | ol > Address VARCHAR(60)

+ ShippedDate DATE + City VARCHAR(15)

+ ShipWia INT{11) F + Region VARCHAR(15)

> Freight DECIMAL(10,4) . > PostalCode VARCHAR(10)

> ShipName VARCHAR(40) 2 Country VARCHAR(15)

+ ShipAddress VARCHAR(60) # Phone VARCHAR(24)

 ShipCity VARCHAR(15) + Fax VARCHAR(24)

> ShipRegion VARCHAR(15)

> ShipPostalCode VARCHAR(10)

> ShipCountry VARCHAR(15)

SQL Joins




SQL INNER JOIN

The INNER JOIN keyword

selects records that have
matching values in both

tables.

Syntax:

SELECT column_name(s)
FROM tablel
IMNER JOIN table2

ON tablel.column_name = tablel.column_name;

INMER JOIN




We can create the following SQL
statement (that contains an INNER
JOIN), that selects records that have
matching values in both tables:

SQL INNER

JOIN

SELECT Orders.OrderID, Customers.CompanyName
FROM Orders
INNER JOIN Customers ON Orders.CustomerID = Customers.CustomerlID;




The following SQL statement selects all
orders with customer and shipper

SELECT Orders.OrderID,
Customers.CompanyName AS "Company",
Shippers.CompanyName AS "Shipper"

FROM ((Orders

INNER JOIN Customers ON Orders.CustomerID = Customers.CustomerID)
INNER JOIN Shippers ON Orders.ShipVia

OrderlD
10248
10245
10250
10251
10252
10253
10254
10255
10256

W ] o e L py —

Company

Vins et alcools Chevalier
Toms Spezialtaten
Hanari Cames
Victuailles en stock
Suprémes délices
Hanari Cames
Chop-suey Chinese
Richter Supemarit

Wellington Importadora

= Shippers.ShipperlID);

Shipper

Federal Shipping
Speedy Express
United Package
Speedy Express
United Package
United Package
United Package
Federal Shipping
United Package

SQL INNER JOIN - Three tables




SQL LEFT OUTER
JOIN

The LEFT JOIN keyword
returns all records from the
left table (tablel), and the
matching records from the
right table (table?2).

The result is O records from
the right side, if there is no
match.

SELECT column_name(s)
FROM tablel
LEFT JOIN table2

OM tablel.column name = tablel.column name;

LEFT JOIN




The following SQL statement will select all

customers, and any orders they might
SELECT Customers.CompanyName, Orders.OrderID

FROM Customers

SQL LEFT

LEFT JOIN Orders ON Customers.CustomerID = Orders.CustomerID
ORDER BY Orders.OrderID;

OUTER

CompanyMName OrderlD
1 FISSA Fabrica Inter. Salchichas 5.A.  MULL
2 Paris spécialités MULL
3 Vins et alcools Chevalier 10248
4 Toms Spezialtaten 10245 J O | N
5 Hanari Cames 10250
6 Victuailles en stock 10251
7 Suprémes délices 10252
8 Hanari Cames 10253

Note: The LEFT JOIN keyword returns all records from the left table
(Customers), even if there are no matches in the right table (Orders).




SQL right OUTER
JOIN

The RIGHT JOIN keyword
returns all records from the
right table (table2), and the
matching records from the
left table (tablel).

The result is O records from
the left side, if there is no
match.

SELECT column _name(s)
FROM tablel
RIGHT J0IN tablel2

ON tablel.column_name = tablel.column_name;

RIGHT JOIN




The following SQL statement will select all

customers, and any orders they might

SELECT Customers.CompanyName, Orders.OrderID
FROM Orders

RIGHT JOIN Customers ON Customers.CustomerID = Orders.CustomerID

ORDER BY Orders.OrderID;

CompanyMame

FISSA Fabrica Inter. Salchichas S.A.
Paris spécialités

Vins et alcools Chevalier

Toms Spezialtaten

Hanari Cames

Victuailles en stock

Suprémes délices

G0~ @ N b G P —

Hanari Cames

Note: The RIGHT JOIN keyword returns all records from the right table
(Customers), even if there are no matches in the left table (Orders).

SQL right OUTER JOIN

OrderlD
NULL
NULL
10248
10249
10250
10251
10252
10253




SQL full OUTER
JOIN

The FULL OUTER JOIN
keyword returns all records
when there is a match in left
(tablel) orright (table2)
table records.

SELECT column_name(s)

FROM tablel

FULL OUTER JOIN table2

ON tablel.column_name = tablel.column_name
WHERE condition;

FULL OUTER JOIN




The following SQL statement selects all
customers and all orders:

SELECT Customers.CompanyName, Orders.OrderID
FROM Customers

FULL OUTER JOIN Orders ON Customers.CustomerID=Orders.CustomerID

ORDER BY Orders.OrderID;

CompanyMame

FISSA Fabrica Inter. Salchichas S.A.
Paris spécialités

Vins et alcools Chevalier

Toms Spezialitaten

Hanari Cames

Victuailles en stock

N e W R —

Suprémes délices

o

Hanari Cames

Note: The FULL OUTER JOIN keyword returns all matching records from both tables whether the other
table matches or not. So, if there are rows in "Customers" that do not have matches in "Orders", or if
there are rows in "Orders" that do not have matches in "Customers", those rows will be listed as well.

SQL full OUTER JOIN

OrderlD
NULL
NULL
10248
10243
10250
10251
10252
10253




A self join is a regular join, but the table
is joined with itself.

Syntax:

SQL Self

SELECT ceolumn _name(s)

FROM tablel T1, tablel T2
WHERE condition;

Join

T1 and T2 are different table aliases for
the same table.




The following SQL statement matches

customers that are from the same city:
SELECT A.CompanyName AS CustomerNamel,

B.CompanyName AS CustomerName2,
A.City
FROM Customers A, Customers B

WHERE A.CustomerID <> B.CustomerID
AND A.City = B.City
ORDER BY A.City;

CustomerName1 CustomerName2 City
1 Cactus Comidas para llevar Océano Atléntico Lida Buenos Aires
2 Cactus Comidas para llevar Rancho grande Buenos Aires
3 Rancho grande Cactus Comidas para llevar Buenos Aires
4 Rancho grande Océano Atléntico Ltda Buenos Aires
5 Qcéano Atlantico Ltda. Cactus Comidas para llevar Buenos Aires
[ Océano Atlantico Lida. Rancho grande Buenos Aires
7 Frincesa lsabel Vinhos Furia Bacalhau & Frutos do Mar  Lisboa
8 Furia Bacalhau e Frutos do Mar  Princesa Isabel Vinhos Lisboa

SQL Self Join




SQL UNION

Operator

The UNION operator is used to
combine the result set of two or
more SELECT statements.

> Every SELECT statement
within UNION must have the
same number of columns

> The columns must also
have similar data types

> The columns in every
SELECT statement must also
be in the same order



SQL

UNION
Operator

UNION Syntax:

SELECT column_name(s) FROM tablel
UNION
SELECT column name(s) FROM table2;

The UNION operator selects only
distinct values by default.

To allow duplicate values, use UNION
ALL:

SELECT column name(s) FROM tablel
UNTOM ALL
SELECT column_name(s) FROM table2;




The following SQL statement returns the
cities (only distinct values) from both

the "Customers' and the "Suppliers"

T(]tﬂe;: SELECT City FROM Customers
UNION

SELECT City FROM Suppliers
ORDER BY City;

1
2
3
4 Ann Arb
5
6
7
]

SQL UNION Operator




The following SQL statement returns
the German cities (only distinct
values) from both the "Customers”
and the "Suppliers" table:

SQL

SELECT City, Country FROM Customers
WHERE Country='Germany"’
UNION

UNION
Operator

SELECT City, Country FROM Suppliers
WHERE Country='Germany"’
ORDER BY City;

City Country
1 Aachen Germany
2 Berin Germany
3 Brandenburg Germany
4 Cunewal Ide Germany
5 Cuxhaven Gemany
& Frankfurt Gemany
7 Frankfurt a.M.  Gemmany




The following SQL statement lists all
customers and suppliers:

SELECT 'Customer® AS Type, ContactName, City, Country

FROM Customers
UNION

SELECT 'Supplier’, ContactName, City, Country
FROM Suppliers
ORDER BY ContactName;

Type Contact Mame City
1 Customer  Alejandra Camino Madrid
2 Customer  Alexander Feuer Leipzig
3 Customer  Ana Trjillo México D.F.
4 Customer  Anabela Domingues Sao Paulo
5 Customer  André Fonseca Campinas
6 Customer  Ann Devon London
7 Supplier Anne Heikdonen Lappeenranta
] Customer  Annette Roulet Toulouse
] Supplier  Antonio del Valle Saavedra  Owiedo
10 Customer Antonio Mareno México D.F.
11 Customer  Ara Cruz Sao Paulo
12 Customer At Braunschweiger Lander
13 Supplier Beate Vileid Sandvika

Country
Spain
Germany
Mexico
Brazil
Brazil
UK
Finland
France
Spain
Mexico
Brazil
USA

Norway

SQL

UNION
Operator




The following SQL statement returns the
cities (duplicate values also) from
both the "Customers” and the
"Suppliers” table:

SELECT City FROM Customers
UNION ALL
SELECT City FROM Suppliers

SQL UNION Operator




SQL

subquery

A subquery is a query nested
inside another statement
such as SELECT, INSERT,
UPDATE, or DELETE.

> In place of an expression
> With IN or NOT IN
> With ANY or ALL

With EXISTS or NOT EXISTS

In UPDATE, DELETE, or INSERT
statement

In the FROM clause




Example tables:

SQL subquery

sales.customers

sales.orders = -

o :_:ustomer id
: first_name

customer id E last_name
order_status phone
order_date Bo——oH email
reqmred_date street
5h|ppe_d_date city
store_.ld state
staff_id zip_code




SELECT

The fO”OWing STOTemenT order_id,
shows how to use a

customer_id

subqguery in the

WHERE clause of a N SQ |_

SELECT statement to NOCEONED

find the sales orders SU bq uery
of the customers who sales. custoners

locate in New York: T ey = e vk

)

ORDER BY

order_date DESC;




order_id  order_date  customer_id
. 20180409 16
5 20180116 1016
SQL sub query 0 20170723 16
72 2016-11-24 178
20161019 927
20160803 16
20160617 411
20160418 354
20160314 327

Here is the result:

In the example, the following

statement is a subquery: = 452

Note that you must always enclose customer_id
the SELECT query of a subqguery in FROM
parentheses ().

sales.customers
WHERE

city = "New York'




SQL
subqguery

A subquery is
also known as
an inner query
or inner select
while the
statement
containing the
subqguery is
called an outer
select or outer

query:

SELECT
order_id,
order_date,
customer_id

FROM
sales.orders
WHERE
customer id IN (
SELECT
customer_id
FROM
sales.customers
WHERE
city = "New York'
ORDER BY

order date DESC;

outer query




In the example query, the subquery
executes first fo get a list of customer
identification numbers of the customers
who locate in New York.

. . customer_id
SELECT 16
customer id 17
FROM 327
sales.customers A1
354
WHERE 537
city = "New York' 1016

SQL subqguery




SQL

subqguery

SQL Server then substitutes customer
identification numbers returned by the
subqguery in the IN operator and
executes the outer query to get the
final result set.

SELECT
order 1id,
order date,

customer id

customer id IN (16, 178, 327,
ORDER BY order date DESC;




As you can see, by using the subquery, you can combine two
steps together.

The subqguery removes the need for selecting the customer
identification numbers and plugging them into the outer query.

Moreover, the query itself automatically adjusts whenever the
customer data changes.

SQL subqguery




SELECT

product_name,

A subquery can be
nested within another Listprice >

product_name
Surly Karate Monkey 27 5+ Frameset - 2017 24599.99

S U b q U e ry W (1) Trek Fuel EX 7 25-2018 2459999
' FROM Surly Krampus Frameset - 2018 245959

production.products Surly Troll Frameset - 2018 245955
Trek Domane SL 5 Disc Waomen's - 2018 245959

S Q L S e rver S U p p O r-I-S U p NHEREr‘and_id Trek 1120- 2018 245999

list_price
SELECT !

. o000 (. o000 00 Trek Domane SL 5 Disc - 2018 2459.99

-I- 3 2 I | .I: .I- @ SELECT Heller Bloodhound Trail - 2018 2595.00
O e V e S O n e S I n g . brand_id Heller Shagamaw GX1- 2018 2599.00
Trek Domane 5 5 Disc - 20017 2599.99

st e s Electra Townie Go! 8i Ladies’ - 2018 2599.99

Electra Townie Go! 8i - 2017/2018 2599.99

o {ERE Hlectra Townie Go! 8 - 2017/2018 2599.99

LUCLLILEL SRS LI Hlactra Townie Go! 8 Ladies' - 2018 2599.99

brand_name = 'Trek’ Electra Townie Go! & - 2017/2018 2599.99

00060000000 Trek Domane 5 & - 2017 2699.99

Trek Lift+ - 2018 2799.99

Trek Conduit= - 2018 2799.99

ODERREY Trek Neka= - 2018 2799.99

list price;

QL Nested subqguery




First, SQL Server executes the following
subquery to get a list of brand
identification numbers of the Strider
and Trek brands:

SELECT

brand id
FROM

production.brands
WHERE

brand name = 'Strider’

OR brand name = 'Trek’;

SQL nested subqguery




SQL nested subqguery

» Second, SQL Server calculates the average price
list of all products that belong to those brands.

SELECT
AVG (list price)
FROM

production.products

WHERE
brand id IN (5,9)

» Third, SQL Server finds the products whose list price
is greater than the average list price of all products
with the Strider or Trek brand.



Suppose that you want to find the
average of the sum of orders of all
sales staff.

To do this, you can first find the
number of orders by staffs:

SELECT
staff_id,
COUNT (order_id) order_coun

FROM
sales.orders

GROUP BY
staff_id;

SQL
subqguery

— virtuadl
table




Then, you can apply the AVG() function to this
result set.

Since a query returns a result set that looks like
a virtual table, you can place the whole

query in the FROM clause of another query
like this:

SELECT

AVG(order_count) average orde

FROM
(

SELECT

staff_id, average_order_count_by_staff

COUNT(order_i order_coun 265

FROM
sales.orders

GROUP BY
staff_id

) t;

SQL subqguery — virtual table




SQL
subqguery

— virtuadl
table

The query that you place in the FROM clause

must have a table alias.

To come up with the final result, SQL Server

carries the following steps:

' Use the result of the
Execute the subquery in
fhe FROM clause. subquery and execute the

outer query.




SQL

correlated
subqguery

A correlated subquery is a
subquery that uses the values
of the outer query.

In other words, it depends on
the outer query for its values.

Because of this dependency,
a correlated subquery
cannot be executed
independently as a simple
subquery.




SQL correlated

subqguery .
production.products
M ’ :
cordE=c * product_id
subquery is
executed product name
repeatedly, once —
f h '
e?/roelgg’regjoévy the I:I k= ﬂd_ld
outer query. -
The correlated Eatﬁ‘gﬂw_ld
subquery is also m DdE‘l YEE r
known as a —
-I-' . .

BT list_price
Consider the

following products
table:




The following example finds the products
whose list price is equal to the highest
list price of the products within the
same category:

SELECT

product_name,

list_price,

category id
product_name list_price  category_id
FROM { Hecira Straight 8 3 (20inch) - Boy's - 2017 | 489.99

;
Biecira Townie 3 £ (20nchy - Boys - 2017 48999 1
. . Trek Superly 24 - 2017/2013 48998 1
production.products pl Biectra Tonnie Go! 8 - 2017/2018 %5 2
ectr ute Gol - 2018 29959 3
hIH E R E Blectra wute Go! Ladies' - 2018 2999.99 3
Trek B 399999 4
list price IN ( Trek Powarly 7 FS - 2018 499999 5
Trek Powerlly 8 FS Plus - 2017 499999 5
- Trek Super Commuters 85 - 2018 4% 5

SELECT Trek Fuel EX 9.8 27.5 Plus - 2017 529999 6 S U b U e r
Trek Remedy 9.8- 2017 529999 6
MAX (Dz.list_nl‘ice) Trek Domane SLR 9 Disc - 2018 1199999 7 y

FROM
production.products p2
WHERE

p2.category id = pl.category_ id
GROUP BY

p2.category_id
)
ORDER BY

category_id,

product_name;




In the example, for
each product
evaluated by the
outer query, the
subquery finds the
highest price of all
products in ifs
category.

This process
continues for the
next product and so
on.

If the price of the
current product is
equal to the highest
price of all products
in its category, the
product is included
in the result set.

As you can see, the
correlated subquery
is executed once for
each product
evaluated by the
outer query.

SQL

correlated
subqguery




ASSIGNME
N




»Purpose:

» You created a relational
U N |-|- 8 database so that you could
maximize the ability to retrieve

ASSIGNMENT data in a variety of ways.

» By relating the tables through the
use of foreign keys, you ensured
that you could pull meaningful
data from more than one table.




Purpose: I

This enhances an
organization’s data
analyfics ability.

UNIT 8
ASSIGNMENT

In this unit, you will use
joins, subqueries, and
union statements 1o
retrieve data from
more than one table.




Assignment
Instructions:

e Generate SQL statements
to address the problems
UNIT 8 below using the SQL
ASSIGNMENT Server Management
Studio query window.

* You will be creating
advanced SQL
statements to extract
data from more than one
table.



Assignment Instructions:

* You will use the Northwind database
for this assignment.

* Leverage the database design
diagram provided in the assignment
posting as a guide in forming your SQL
statements.

UNIT 8
ASSIGNMENT




UNIT 8 ASSIGNMENT

» Assignment Instructions:

> Your assignment submittal needs to show both
the generated SQL statements and confirmatory
screenshots verifying task completion.



UNIT 8
ASSIGNMENT

Assignment
Instructions:

Problem 1:
Create areport
of “seafood”
and “produce”
products,
showing
ProductID,
ProductName,
and
CategoryName.
Incorporate an
inner join
condition for this
query.

e B = T 5 3 B SR TS R o

................................

ProductMame

i Uncle Bob's Organic Dried Pears

Tofu

Rossle Sauerkraut
Manjimup Dried Apples
Longlife Tofu

lkura

Konbu

Camarvon Tigers
Mord-Ost Matjeshering
Inlagd Sill

Gravad lax

Boston Crab Meat
Jack's New England Clam Chowder
Rogede sild

Spegesild

Escargots de Bourgogne
Rod Kaviar

CategoryMame
Produce
Produce
Produce
Produce
Produce
Seafood
Seafood
Seafood
Seafood
Seafood
Seafood
seafood
Seafood
Seafood
Seafood
Seafood
Seafood




Assignment Instructions:

Problem 2: List the last name, first

name, fitle, and salary of company

employees with salaries above the
U N|T 8 company average. Use a non-

correlated subquery in the SQL

ASSIGNMENT statement.

LastMame  FirstName  Title Salary
Andrew Vice President, Sales  250000.00

Buchanan  Steven Sales Manager 58802.00




Assignment Instructions:

« Problem 3: List the average salaries for
employees in Seattle and London. The
U N |T 8 averages need to be calculated on a per city
ASS|GNMENT basis. Use a union operation to generate the
results. (Hint: Use one SQL statement to
calculate the average salary for one city and
another almost identical SQL statement to

calculate the average salary for the other
City.)

OFFICE_CITY  AVERAGE_SALARY

2 Seattle 52418.50




UNIT 8
ASSIGNMENT

Assignment
Instructions:

Problem 4: Show
the product
names for
products that
have been
ordered in
quantities equal
to or exceeding
120. Use a non-
correlated
subquery in the
SQL statement.

=] N N e I Ra =

LEUT I =

FroductMame

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Chartreuse verte

Jack's New England Clam Chowder
Manjimup Dried Apples

Perth Pasties

Fate chinois

Sirop d'érable

Wimmers gute Semmelknodel
Rhonbrau Klosterbier




UNIT 8 ASSIGNMENT

Assignment Instructions:

Problem 5: List the supplier names
and cities for suppliers that reside In
the same cities as Northwind
employees. Use a non-correlated
subqguery in the SQL statement.

CompanyMame  City

1



UNIT 8

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment Instructions:

Problem é: Display the names of
Northwind employees that manage
territories located in the Western region.
Use inner joins in the SQL statement
linking the Employees,
EmployeeTerritories, Territories, and
Region tables. Do not show duplicate
employee names in the result set.

lastMame  FirstMame  RegionDescription

| King . Fobert Westem

TiarsmsmssmsEsEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Suyama Michael Westem




UNIT 8
ASSIGNMENT

Assignment Instructions:

Problem 7: Display
customer names, cities,
and order IDs for customers
residing in Madrid or Paris.
Show all customers
regardless of whether they
have placed orders or not.
Use an outer join in the SQL
statement.

- N B W P =

CompanyMName

: Bolido Comidas preparadas

Balido Comidas preparadas
Balido Comidas preparadas
FISSA Fabrica Inter. Salchichas 5.A.
Faris spécialtés
Romero y tomilla
Romero y tomillo
Fomero ¥ tomillo
Romero y tomilla
Romero y tomillo
Spécialtés du monde
Spécialtés du monde
Spécialités du monde

Spécialtés du monde

City

| Madrid

Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Pariz
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Pariz
Fariz
Paris

Faris

COrderlD
10326
10801
10970
MULL
MULL
10231
10282
10306
10917
11013
10738
10907
10964
11043




UNIT 8
ASSIGNMENT

Assignment Instructions:

Problem 8: Display a
combined list of supplier

and shipper names along
with their phone numbers.
Use a union operation in
the SQL statement. Present
the results in alphabetical
order based on
CompanyName.

- N o o P =

- o o 4 4 4 e s
o de W P —

|

Pd P2 P P Pd Py = =
mm-h-wk:}—ll:lmm

|

[ L T I I L ¥
L k) — O W oo

CompanyMame

Acme Enterprises

Aux joyeux ecclésiastiques
Bigfoot Breweries

Cooperativa de Quesos "Las Cabras’
Escargots Mouveaux

Exotic Liquids

Federal Shipping

Foréts d'érables

Formagai Fortini s.rl.

(Gai paturage

G'day, Mate

Grandma Kelly’s Homestead
Heli Sifwaren GmbH & Co. KG
Karlcki Oy

Leka Trading

Lyngbiysild

Ma Maison

Mayumi's

Mew England Seafood Cannery
Mew Oreans Cajun Delights
Mord-Ost-Fisch Handelsgesellschaft mbH
Maorske Meierer

Pasta Buttini srl.

Pavlova, Ltd.

PB Knackebrod AB

Plutzer Lebensmittelgrofmarkte AG
Refrescos Americanas LTDA
Specialty Biscuits, Lid.

Speedy Express

Svensk Sjdfada AB

Tokyo Traders

United Package

Zaansge Snoepfabriek

(503) 555-3931
(38) 598 76 54
85.57.00.07
(171) 555-2222
(503) 555-3931
(514) 555-2955
{0544) 60323
38.76.98.06
(02) 555-5914
(313) 555-5735
(010) 9384510
(353) 10956
555-9737
43344108
(514) 555-5022
{06) 431-7877
(617) 555-3267
(100) 555-4822
(04721) 8713
0)2-953010
(089) 6547665
(03) 444-2343
031-987 65 43
{063) 392755
(11) 555 4640
(161) 555-4448
(503) 555-9831
08-123 45 67
{03) 3555-5011
(503) 555-3199
(12345) 1212



Assignment Instructions:

Problem 9: Show the employee names,

salaries, and countries for employees

that have salaries above the average
U N |-|- 8 salary within their respective countries.

Use a correlated subquery in the SQL

ASSIGNMENT statement.

lastMame  FirstMame S Country
; . Steven 200 UK
Fuller Andrew 26000000 USA




UNIT 8
ASSIGNMENT

Assignment Instructions:

Problem 10: Display the
names of products supplied
by vendors in the USA and
Norway. Show the product
country in the result set.
Present the results in
alphabetical order by
product name. Use an
inner join in the SQL
sfatement.

e I = R B = S T B

Product Mame

Chef Anton’s Cajun Seasoning
Chef Anton's Gumbao Mix
Flotemysost

Geitost

Grandma’s Boysenbemy Spread
Gudbrandsdalsost

Jack's New England Clam Chowder
Laughing Lumberack Lager
Louisiana Fiery Hot Pepper Sauce
Louisiana Hot Spiced Okra
MNothwoods Cranbemy Sauce
Sasquatch Ale

Steeleye Stout

Lincle Bob's Onganic Dried Pears




Assignment
Requirements:

e Microsoft SQL Server

Express and SQL Server
UNIT 8 Management Studio
ASSIGNMENT (SSMS) MUST be
installed to complete
this Assignment.

e COmpose your
Assignment in a Word
document.



Assignment

Requirements:

UNIT 8
ASSIGNMENT

Embed the
screenshots of your
SQL statements
and confirmatory
output (e.g., query
results) into the
Word document.

The assignment is
due by the final
day of the Unit 8

week.




Directions for Submitting
Your Assignment:

e Nome your assignment
document according to this

convention:

IT234 <YourName>_ Unit8.docx
UNIT 8 (replace <YourName> with your
ASSIGNMENT full name).

e Submit your completed
assignment to the Unit 8
Assignment Dropbox by the final
day of the Unit 8 week.

e Review the Unit 8 Assignment
Rubric before beginning this
activity.



ANy

Questionse
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